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I have this day of 198 , examined

the record and compared the entries on this sheet with the papers on the record. Ihave made all necessary
corrections and certify that the paper correspond with the general index, that they bear Court-fee stamps

of the aggregate value of Rs,

in order up to the date of the certificate

that all order < have been carried out, and that the record is complete and
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Central Administrative Tribunal \““?

Circuit Bench Lucknow,

T.A.NO. 1065 of 1987(T) v
Mohd Sharif Khan eessee Applicant
Versus
Union of India &Othrs essses Respondents

Dateds 9.5.1991.

Sri R.C.Saxena for spplicant. Sri Anil

- Srivastava for opposite parties., Learned counsel

fof&ﬁéaapplicant states that he does not want to

\

./ press cthe petition as he has got the relief cla-

’{imedjaﬁ this petition.,
sy

7 A¢)
Application/petition dismissed as not
N

pressed.
SA/- S4/-
A.M. Vilu
// True copy //
R.S.M. Q
Sectfon Offlcer
Ceitra Aaminisirat > Tribunal

Cricult Bench
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IN THE HON!BLE HIGH COURT OF JDULCATURE ‘AT ALLAHABAD

; (2CT i
!/QR | ( LUCKNOW BENCH ) : LUCKNOW : /%{?
! WRIT PETITION NO, OF 1982 (/
- e o O]
@ L ;
MOHD .SHARTF KHAN : ess e+ PETITIONER,

VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS eeo OPPOSITE PARTIES,
%@**
okt s INDEX:
3
SL.NO j DESCRIPTION OF PAPERS 3 PAGE NUMBERS
1.  VWtit Petition under Article 226 of Constitution T - 1)
2 0of Indias
2. A »F F I D A v I T ese ®00 0006 11 ad 12
" B ANNEXURE NO. 1 §Order dated 28,11.78 passed by
Q"/> Opp.Party Noe 2 600 oo ese 13 = 14
‘ 5¢  ANNEXURE NO. 2 (Order dated 23.5.79 passed by |
OppsParty Noe 3) eoe esee ese 15 = ==
6. ANNEXURE NO. 3 (Order dated 19.3.82 passed hy
OppeParty No. &) s e ick A6 s
Te ANNEXURE NO. & (Chargesheet dated 2869.78) 17. « 19
8e ANNEXURE NO. 5 (Application dated 7.10.78) 20 = ==
9 ANNEXURE NO. 6 (Order dated 17,10.78 refusing to
supply the requisite documentss... ooe 21 ® o=
) 10, ANNEXURE NO, 7 (Defence SEkx Statement dated l
7 24010078) eee XX e e 22 = 2‘0
2 ‘ 11, ANNEXURE NO. 8 (Defence Statement dated ;
2742478) 0o see cow 25 = 26
/ 12, ANNEXURE NO., 9 (Petitioner's Appeal dated
22012078) ®oe eoe ese 27 - 28
13, ANNEXURE NO. 10. (Revidw Petition dated
20.6.79) eve eeo X X 29 - 31
14, ANNEXURE NO. 11. (Petitioner's representation
dated 16014‘082) ose - 800 eoe 32 = 36
o
TV e
LUCKNOW ¢ ( R§C. SAXENA )

8 ADVOCATE,
DATED: JULY,><~*/7, 1982 & COUNSEL FOR THE PETITIONEF




00 0

2000s0ssesensse

0900830000000 0050000

M digh Gt

\,\)p !\(@35//2\ Lj/%l

\




S

IN THE HON'ELE HIGH COURT OF JUDICANTURE AT ALLAHABAD

( LUCKNOW BENCH ) : LUCKNOW 3

WRIT PETITION N05% OF 1982

PO

Mohd. Sharif Khan, aged about 40 years,
E | ~ son of Late Sri Abdul Latif Khan, R/o
112, Kaber Mamu Bhanga, P.0O. Aminabad,

Lucknow. ess Petitioner,.
Versus

l, Union of India through the General
Manager, N.E, Railway, Gorakhpur.

2. Assistant Personnel Officer II,
N.E. Railway, D«RM.'s Office,
Ashok Marg, Lucknow,

3. Divisional Railway Manager (P),
Lucknow.

5 4, Divisional Railway Manager,
N.E, Railway, Ashok Marg,

|
Lucknow. « « Opposi te Parties.

WRIT PETITION UNDER ARTICLE 226 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF
INDIA

The petitioner named above most respectfully

submits as underi-

1, That the present writ petition ig directed
&
N against the order No. B/SS-Vig/78/6 dated 28.11,78
imposing the penalty of with holding of increments for
, l ié’\:/ : : ;
(44/2/\ 0 a period of two yearsg with non-comul ative effect under
/ Rule 11 of the Railway gervants (Discipline & Appeal)
Rules 1968 passed by Opposite party N:O' 2, order No,
O S 2 M
E/$5-Vig/78/6 dated 23,5,79 passed a/

Ppreal preferred
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by the peti tioner against the order dated 28.11,78
imposing the aforesaid penalty rejecting the appeal by
whol ding the punishment and the order dated 19.,3,82
passed on the review peti tion preferred by the petitioner.
A true copy of order dated 28.11.78 passed by opposite
party No. 2, order dated 23,5,79 passed by ooposite
s party No. 3 and order dated 19.3.82 passed by opposite
- party No. 4 are filed herewith as Annexure Nog, 1, 2 and
-+ _ 3 respectively to this writ petition.

2. That the petitioner in the year 1978 was
posted as Clerk in the jmy scale of Rs.260-400 Xﬁ(@z i,(/'\«‘{l'2
of opposite party No. 2 and waé entrusted the job of
preparing the regular monthly pvay bills, T.A, bills and
overtime hills of the employees of the El ectrical
department of the N,E. Railway. Besides the above the
petiticner was al so required to prepare the suppl ementary
bil}.s inyrespect of cases of the employees of the
%ﬁégeparment for the regularization of leave

period after receiving necessary intimation in that

\ regard from time to time.

3. Thaet it ig pertinent to point out here that

the peti tioner was posted in the bill Section in July

1978 and when he took over the charge from Sri G.BE,
NG Qv\&
Sharma another clerk holding the said post earlier . there

was @ huge arrear of work.,

; - 4, That the petitioner always worked honestly
and deligently and performed hig duties to the entire
satisfaction of his superiors and there was no

complaint against him regarding the performance of hig

duties, nor there wag any complaint from the concerning

A
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A
o staff for non-preparation of bills in respect of any
matter concerning thenm,
% That it so transpired that some official of
the vigilance depé/f;ment of N,E, Railway in the month
of september 1978 inspected the pending bills of the pay
» bill section of the Electrical debartment and reported
e about the pendency to opposite party No. 2 requesting him
- - to take disciplinary action against the petitioner,

6% That on the bagis of the vigilance report
referred to inthe preceeding paragraph, the opposite
party No. 2 without going into the details or verifying
the genuineness of the said report issued the chargesheet

dated 28.9.78 levelling the charge of neglect of duty

against the pe titioner, A true copy of the chargesheet

dated 28.9.,78 is filed herewith as Annexure No, 4 to this
writ petition,

* : 7. That after the service of the chargesheet,
: in order to give effective reply to the charge levelled
against the petitioner, he requested the opposite party

No. 3 for the supply of requisite papers in respect of

the charge levelled against the petitioners and gpecifi-
cally mentioned in his application dated 7.10.78 that
unl ess the requisite documents are made availabl e to him,
he would not be in a position to sulmit his defence
statement. A true copy of the application dated 7.10.'*8

e 5 is filed herewith as Annexure No, 5 to thig writ petition,

8. That the documents requested far by the

petitioner vide his application dated 7 «10.78 vide
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Annexure No. 5 were very much relevant and necessary

in order to verify the allegations levelled against the
petitioner.,

9, That the opposite party No. 2 vide his order
dated 17.10.78 not only 668‘3;& refused to supply the
requisite document hut also forced the petitioner to
submit hig defence statement within 3 days from the date
of receipt of his order failing which exparty decision
would be taken against the petitioner., A true copy of the
order dated 17.10.78 refusing to supply the requisite

documents is filed herewith as Annexure No., 6 to thisgs

writ petition.

10. That the petitioner having been left with no
other option submitted the defence statement dated

24 ,10.78, denying the charge exp&tna./ng the position in
detail . The petitioner on 27 .2.79 further clarifi ed the
position in resgpect of the charge levelled against the
petitioner and clearly mentioned that there was no delay
on his part in preparation of the supplementary bills.
The petitioner specifically mentioned that the hills in
question either pertained to the period when Sri G.B,
Sharma was working on the post of kill C1 _erk who did not
prepare the bills in cquestion and whatever portion of
work pertained to the petitioner was cleared off in time
on receipt of the leave intimations without any del ay

on the part of the petitioner, He requested to drop the
disciplinary action against the petitioner on the basis
of memorandum of charge. A true cony of the defence

statement dated 24.10.78 and 27.2.79 are filed herewith

)

as Annexure Nos, 7 and 8 hésoectively to thig writ

petition.




@)

@ 11, That the opposite party No. 2 without consider-_
ing the defence statement submitted by the peti tioner
explaining the whole position mechanically in an
arbitrary manner on a preconceived notion nassed the
impugned order dated 28,11.,78 imposing the penalty of
with holding the increment for two years without commue

A lative effect. The order dated 28,.11.78 already forms

part as Annexure No. 1 to this writ petition.

12, That feeling aggrieved with the impugned order 1

dated 28,11,78 contained in Annexure No. 1 the petitiorer

submitted his appeal dated 22.12,78 to the opposite
party No. 3 challenging the validity of the punishment
order on various grounds. A true copy of petitioner's

appeal dated 22,12,78 is filed herewith as Annexure No.9

to this writ petition.,

i 13, That the oppsosite party No. 3 also did not
consider the facts and circumstances ctated by the
petitioner in his appeal dated 22.12,78 contained in
Annexure No. 9 and rejected the same unhol ding the

punishment vide his order dated 23.5,79. A true cooy of

which already forms part as Annexure No. 2 to thisg

writ petition.

4, That feeling aggrieved with the puni shment

|

order dated 28,11,78 (Annexure Noj 1) and appeallate
DM

I’//)/M( = order dated 23,5.79 (Annexure No. 2) the peti tioner
preferred review peti tion dated 20.6.79 befor e opposite

party No. 4 on various facts and grounds. A true copy

of Review Petition dated 20.6.79 is filed herewith as

annexure No, 10 to thig writ petition,




15, That unfortunately the opposite party No, 3
vide his order dated 19.3.82 informed the petitioner

that there is no provision to submit revi ew petition :

Mo t
er and it is only for theauﬂwﬂ&g

against the appellate ord
b wenithe Sie  ~—

L?owers of review on his own motion. A true copy of

order dated 19.3.82 passed on petitioner's review
petition already forms part as Annexure No. 3 to this

writ petition.

16, That the petitioner on 16.4.1982 quoting the
provisiong of Rule 25 of the Railway servants (Discipline
& Appeal) Rules 1968 and certain circulars issued by

the Railway Board on the subject again regquested him to
review the case of the petitioner and set-agide the

puni shment order vhich was passed without giving reason-
able opportunity and even without considering the
defence statements.of the petitioner. A true copy of
petitioner's representation dated 16.4.82 is filed

herewith as Annexure No. 11 to thig writ petition.

17 That thereafter the petitioner met the

opposite party No. 4 in the month of May 1982 and
explained him verbally that the punishment order dated
28,11,78 and appellk te order dated 23,5,79 are wholly
illégal and the review petition of the petitioner under
Rule 25 of the Railway servants (Discipline & Appeal)
Rules is very well maintainable and the same was wrong-
fully withheld b& the opposite party No. 3 but the
opposite party No. 4 informed him that the punishment
awarded to him would stand and he would not do anything

in his case. He also refused to communicate any orders

in writing to the petitioner,
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18, That under the circumstances stated in the
foregoing paragraphs the review petition of the

petitioner would be deamed to have been rejected.

g, That the petitioner respectfully sulmits that
Rule 6 of the Railway Servants (Discipline & Appeal)
Rules 1968 deals with the penalties which can be imposed
for good and sufficient reasons after adopting the

procedure prescribed under the Rules.

20. That from the perusal of the punishment order

dated 28,11.78 (Annemure No., 1) it is quite cl ear that

no reasons at all have been assigned while imposing the

penalty of with holding of petitioner's increment for

a period of two years and the impugned order is wholly

non-gpeaking, cripitic.

21 That it ig further respectfully submitted
that the punishing authority did not apply his mind at
all to the facts and circunstances of the case relating
to the charge stated by the petitioner in hig defence
statements dated 24,10.78 and 27.2.79 (Annexure Nos, 7

and 8) and passed the impugned order mechanically.

225 That the impugned orders dated 23,5.79 and
19 .3.82 contained in Annexure Nos, 2 and 3 passed on
appeal and review peti tion of the petitioner are also

the result of non-application of mind by the authorities

concerned. The appell ate authority, Opposite party No. 3

did not consider the appeal of the petitioner at all

and the review petition of the petitioner has also been
wrongly held to be not maintainable despite petitioner's
representation dated 16.4.1982 contained in Annexure No.

11 to the wkit petition.
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contained in Annexure Nosg, 1, 2 and 3 respectively and

That feeling aggrieved with the impugned orderg

having been left with no other alternative afficacioug
remedy, the petitioner prefers the present writ netition

on the following amongst the other:

$: GROUNDGS :
4
i (i) Because the impugned order contained in

Annexure No. 1 imposing the penalty of withholding of
increment for a period of two years has been passed in
clear violation of the mandatory provisions of Rule 11
of the Railway Servants (Discipline & Appeal) Rules

9e8.

(ii) Because the petitioner has not been given the

reasonahl e coportunity of defence as provided in Rule

e 11(a) of the Railwey servantg (Discipline & Aopeal )
Rules 1968 in as much as the petitioner was not given
R the requisite documents/papers which were necessary fa
the purpose of making proper representation and his

request was turned down without any kewmkfi 1awful

excuse.

(iii) Because the punishing authority has not
recorded any finding of guilt based on any evidence

of legal value as required under Rule 11(d) of the

Railway servants (Discipline & Appeal) Rules 1988 and

has imposed the penalty vide impugned order contained

in Annexure No. 1.

(iv) Because the impugned order contained in

Annexure No., 1 ig a Non-speaking and crivitic order and




does not contain the reasons as required under Rule 1‘1"(7'4)

(VII) of the Rules,

(v) Because the punishi’ng authority\di‘.c'{ not consider
the defence statements of the petitioner sﬁhnitted in
reply to the charge and pascsed the impugned order contain-
ed in Annexure No. 1 mechanically which shows the non-
goplication of mind to the facts and circumstances of the

Ccase on his part,

(vi) Because the order contained in Annexure No, 2
passed in appeal is also non-gpeaking, cripitic and does
not show any application of mind by the opposite party
No. 3 while deciding petitioner's appeal.,

(vii) Because the order contained in Annexure No., 3
is wholly illegal looking to the provisions of Rule 25
of the Railway Servants (Discipline and Appeal) Rules
9e8.

(vii) Because in any case there was no delay in
preparation of suppl ementary bills on the part of the
petitioner which is evident from the defence statement
submitted by the petitioner and no reasonabl e pradent
person could have punished the petitioner only the basis

of mere allegations without any evidence of legal/

probative value.,

:PRAYER:

WHEREFORE, it is most respectfully prayed that

this Hon'ble Court may be graciously pleased toia

(a) issu_e a writ, direction or order in the nature



of certiorari queshing the impugned orders dated
28,11,78, 23.5.,79 and 19,3.82 contained in Annexure

Nos. 1, 2 and 3 respectively passed by ooposite parties
NOS. 2' 3 and 4.

(b) issue a writ direction or order in the nature
of mandamus commanding the ocpposite parties to pay the
petitioner the entire arrears on account of imposition

of the puni shment order contained in Annewmre No. 1,

LUCKNOWs: \
DATED & JULYZL? , los2, ( R.C. SAXENA )
Advocate,
_____ Counsel for the Petitioner,
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IN THE HON 'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD.
( LUCKNOW BENCH ) 8 LUCKNOW 3

WRIT PETITION NO. OF 1982.

Mohd, sharif Khan «ee Petitioner.
Versus
Union of India and others., ees Opp.Parties,

w2 I o

WRIT PETITION UNDER ARTICLE 226 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF
INDIA

AFFIDAYIT

I, Mohd, Sharif Khan, aged about 40 years,
son of é’éte gri Abdul Latif Khan, Resident of 112,
Kaber Mamu Bhanja, P .0« Aminabad, Lucknow, do hereby

solemnly affirm and state on oath as underi-

1, That the deponent is the Petitioner in the
above noted Writ Petition and he is fully conversant

with the facts of the case deposed to hereunder,

v That the contents of paras 1 to 22 of the

writ petition,are true to my own knowledge.

y That Annexure Nog, 1 to 11 of the writ
petition are true copies & theoriginal s and the

deponent hag compared them with their originalg.

L UCKNOW 3 /! U
—— i /_

BATED: Julygsy , 1962.  DEPONENT.
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[ VERIFICATION
I the deponent named above do hereby verify
that the contents of paras 1 to 3 of this Affidavit are
true to my own knowkdge,
That no part of it ig false and nothing materi al
-~ has been concealed, so help me God,
>
., LUCKNOW Allan
DATED: JULYQ™) ,1982. DEPONENT ,
’—

I identify the deponent who has

signed before me,

ADVOCATE.

¢

solennly affirmed before me on JulyQ7 , 1982, at/’30
3m./p.m. by Sri Mohd. gharif Khan, the debonent, who
is identified by Sri R.C, Saxena, Advocate, High Court,

Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow.

I have setisfied myself by examining the deponent

that he understands the contents of thig affidavit

which have been read out to him and explained by me.

] XA
OATH CONMMTSSIONER
High Court, (Lucknow Bench)
LUCKNOW

lo.......&,.. .32?.. o onodl o o0
u..&}@f%_-,
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. IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHARAD
( LUCKNOW BENCH ) ¢ LUCKNOW 3
WRIT PETITION NO. OF 1982
Mohd, gharif Khan Peti tioner,
Versus
,)
Union of India and others, 5 e Opp.Parties,
O R R
-

ANNEXURE NO. 1

NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY
NOTICE OF IMPOSITION OF PENALTIES UNDER RULE 11 OF DAR

1968 FOR DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/COMPULSORY RETIREMENT AND
REDUCTION .

No. E/SS-Vig./78/6 Dté 28.11,78
From:

Agsstt, Personnel Officer, §
N.E. Railway/Lucknow.

shri M.g. Khan,
Clerk, Tfc. (Bill)
D.5.{P)'s Office/LJIN,
With reference to your expknation to the
memorandum No. E/S5-Vig./78/6 dated 28.9.78 issued by
APO you are hereby infommed that the undersigned has

passed the following orders:=-

" I have carefully considered the case,

The explamation is not acceptable as it is
not to the point., Delay in preparing bills of
arrears stands unrefuted, Hence his increment
is withheld far 2 years (NC), "

8¢/~ N G ,Pandal ai
\(X\.A/ (NQGQ Pandalai)
’ Asstt. Personnel Officer/II
{// N oEoRly ./Lucknow.

Copy to:

HC/Estt., for n/action.
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. INSTRUCTIONS

1. An appeal against these orders lies to DPO/LJN (Next)
immediate guperior to the authority passing orders).

<. The appeal may be withheld by the authority not

lower than the authority fram whose orders it is
preferred km if:

i) it is a case in which no appeal lies under
rules,

ii) it is not preferred within 45 days of the
date on which the appelant was informed of

the orders appealed against and no reasonable
cause is shown fa the delay.

iii) it does not comply with the provigions of
rule 20 & 21 of DAR/68.

From: SHRI M.3. K!'RN, To: The A.PQOQ/II/LJN.
CLERK 'E'/Tfc,Bill1/LJN,

I hereby acknowledge receipt of your Notice No.
B/35-Vig./78/6 dated 28.11,78 conveying the orders

passed on my explanation to the memorandum of even no.
dated 28.9.78.

Signature or thum impres-
sion/Designation.

This portion must be detached signed and returned to
office,

T RUE COPY

/
/

—
-

"
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. IN THE HON'BL E HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT AL LAHABAD
( LUCKNOW BENCH ) : LUCKNOW :
WRIT PETITION NO. OF 1982
Mohd, gharif Khan ess Petitioner,
e Versus
. Union of India and others, eee Opp.lParties.
i. ------
ANNEXURE NO. 2
\ 4
NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY
No .E/88-Vig/78/6 Office of the D.R.MJ.(P),
LUCknOW: Dt. 23-5.19790
shri M.$. Khan,
Bill Clerk/DRM(P)'s Office,
Lucknow,
ke Sub: Charge Memorandum No.E/8S-Vig/78/6,

dated 28.9 0780
Ref: Your appeal dated 22,12,78 against the

3 orders of APO/II vi de NIP No.E/SS-Vig/78/6
dated &% 28,11.78.

Your appeal has been considered by the appellate

authority (DPO/LJN), who has passed the following ordersi=

"ee.the appeal is not sustainabl e by facts. The

order of penalty, therefore, needs no interven-

tion."
Sd/- Tej Bahadur Singh

far Divl ,Rly Manager(P),
Lucknow,

TRUE COPY
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IN QPE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
( LUCKNOW BENCH ) s LUCKNOW:

W.Pe NO. OF 1982

-Hohdes Sharif Khan eee Petitioners,
Versus

Union of India & Otherss v»se OppoParties,

Annexure No,4 Contde

Article ef charges framed against Shri M.S. Khan, Bill
Clerk DS(P)t's officejLJIN.

 eee

Sri M.S. Khan while working as a Bill Clerk in
the office of DS(P)/LJN is charged for neglect of duty as
mentioned in the statement of imputation enclosed,

Sd /=

Asstte Personel Officer
Bucknowe

Statement of imputation

Shri M,Se¢ Xhan while working as a Bill Clerk of
Bahraich section failed to maintain absolute integrity
and devotion to duty in as much as that he fakled to
prepare the Bills in respect of arrear claims of staff
promptly and the cases were delayed ranging from 3 months

to 38 months as mentioned in the statement enclosed as

Annexure-I,
This tentamounts to neglect of dutys
Sd /e
Assttes Personel Officer
Lucknowe

N

, A



% 19 = Lf\/

Am;gxure Noe &4 Contd,

ANNEXURE=I
| 3 $ $ $
Sl.o.:Name of Employ :DesigsParticulars of Claim:Particulars of sMonths:
i i i gSuppl. Bills §taken.
1e GeCeSrivastava TC/BRK Dual Allowance 41/2393/7/R dte 17
sanctioned vide 31 o877
letter No E/GMLC/TC/
76 dtes 6/2343476
2 Lalloo S/Nala Leave salary weeo.fo 41/2571/9/R dt. 9
Matera 19010076 to 3.12.76 196977

3¢ Birdhari Lal S/ Leave salary weesf. 41/2683/9/R 6

. - MUHala 1.4077 to 604077' dt; 14¢10077

A dte28411477
5e S%P. Gupta: Signeller " 2,8,76 to 41/2597/9/R dated 9
PDR 2 9.1 2 076 2“‘ .9"77 '
6es Baboo lLal PMan/BRK "1,8.76 to 15.8,76 41/2983/12/R 14
o S Disallowed vide DL dt.3012¢77
N003755 dto13010076
7e¢ CeFePandey m/BEU Leqve salary weeofo 41/309?/1 /R 3
18010677 to 2Bs10,77 dte 25,178
8¢ Azia Abmad Khan ASM/BRK " 3,6,77 to 14,6477 41/3102/1/R ;
dt.264178

9¢ KeNeSingh ASM/RS 49,7,77 to 16,777 41/3101/1/R Ate2641.78 3
10, K.C.Srivastava Aﬂd/BBK '2306.77 to 26.6077 41/310}!/1 /R dt02601 o718 T
“o Gerakh S:Lngh PQM&BIMT 2,1 o77 to 152677 51/3126/2/3 dtele2.78 12

134 HNoROYy SM/MIN 11641.77 to 1841.77 31/3128/e/R
14, Mshd Nasir SM/MUH ¥16.11.76 to 154077 31/3215/2/R dte1042,78 10
15« Lallan Sﬂbs;S/ Difference of paZ from E/41/.’EiSN/3224//29‘R 38
Wala/PDR 16173 to 31656 dte 21,278
16, Mohd.Ayuh &M ASM/MIN OffgePay for the 51/3125/2/R/ dt. 7
?6.1 o 78 received by the Dealer
on 647.77)
17, Hari Kant ASM/BRK For period Feb/76 to § i1 /32262/2/3 dt,. 30
Singh June /76 442,78
18, M AQureshi SM/HPR Leave salary for the 41/3269/2 /R dated 8
geriod 2645477 to 2642678
677
19, Maikoo  S/Mala  Pay 1648477 to 15.2.78 41/3271/2/R dt. .
Kakraha 2763678
20, Surya PeMan/PDR Leave salary 25.2.76 4 /310/5/R dt. 26
Narain t0 11463476 1365678
21« Ram Bihari GeMan/ K /240/4 /R dated 5
BRK 154678
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IN THE HON'ELE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
D) (LUCKNOW BENCH) : LUCKNoys:

- 20 -
7\_,.

WRIT PETITION NO., OF 1982,

Mohd, Sharif Khan cives Patitioner,

Versus

Union of India and others, veee OppParties,

7

ANNEXURE NO. 5

From: To: !
M.s. Khan, D3 (P)
Cle rk (Ds/P/LJN) N.E. Rly,
- LJN through 0s(P)

Sub: Ref: Memorandum No.®/$8/Bil1/78/6
dated 28.,9.78.

sir,

With reference to your Memorandum noted above,
it is requested to kindly arrange to produce original
leave intimations sanctioned and issued by the cadre
section time to time in connection with the supplg bills

T referreé in the Memorandum. :

After checking the date and my initial, I will
be able to mullmkx submit the explanation. Before checking
the initials and date of issue of leave intimations I
sy can't give any reply.

It is requested to kindly produce leave intima-
tiong ap early date after which I will be abl e to sulmit
my explanation.

Thanks,
Yours faithfully,

Sd/— M.S. KT]an
7.10,78 Cl erk

(DS(P)/LJIN)

®ee

TRUE COPY
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT Or JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
( LUCKNOW BENCH ) & LUCKNOW 3

WRIT PETITION NO. OF 1982

Mohd., sharif Khan «se Petitioner,

Versus

Union of India and others. oo OpplParties,

ANNEXURE NO. 6

NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY

Office of the
~ Divisional Supdt.(P).,
No B/385-Vig/78/6 Lucknow: dt. 17,10.78.

Shri MeSe Khan,
Clerk (Bill)
in office.

Subi-Memorandum No,E/SS-Vig/78/6 dated
28,9 .78,

Ref i~Your application dated 7.10.78.

Your contention that unl esg the leave intimations
sanctioning the leave are shown to you, you cannoct
submit your defence is not convincing because the suopl.
bills must have been prepared by you only on the
authority of leave intimation etc.

You are, therefore, a&dvised to submit your
defence within three days of receipt of this letter
failing which it will be presumed that you have no

defence to offer and ex-parte decision will be taken
against you.

8d/=- Illegible
Asstt.Personnel Officer,
Lucknow,.

TRUE CCPY
bl
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P IN THE HON'*BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
{ LUCKNOW BENCH ) s LUCKNOW 3
WePe NO. OF 1982
Mohde Sharif Khan eoe Petitioners
Versus
Unidn of India and others - ewe OppePartiess
g
A
S EXURE_NO
To ‘
> The Asstt, Personal Officer,
Ne.Ee« Railway,
Lucknows
Sir, vig
Sub: Your Memorandum No. E/35 Wg/78/6 dated
28094786
Refs My application dated 7.,10,78 for supply
of documents on which the imputations
are based,

2. Your reply rejecting my request to supply
| the documents vide your No, E/55-Vig/78/6
. dated 17.,10,78

v Most respectfully I beg to state that the
original leavé intimation which should contain the
,,,,,,,,,, acknowledgement of the Bills Clerks are required to
PZHER § ;
fé;p . verify when the leave of the various employees were
(ﬂ?? ;ch %, \regularised and communicated to the Bill Section,.The
ao‘ P hy{i}?«ﬂhelay in the preparation of supply Bi}ls, you will kindly
\erh T
ﬂ&?%\ “;gqi/<§? agtee, should be completed only when the intimation
N Gl

regarding regularisation of leave is acknowledged in the
Bills Section, This has not been ¢ indicated in the
statement of imputations at Annexure I of the Memorandum
and the delay in regularising the leave by the Cadre are
sought to be thkrust of the Bills Section,

Thaty however, from the records your honour may
kindly find out that I was posted in the Bills Section in
July, 197 therefore, I am not accutable for the delay,

if any, prior to my postinge. There were a lot of arrears



a>

&

.7_50

when posted in the Bills Section and alongwith Regular

. Bills had also to clear the arrears. Arrears also accrued

my posting duec to delay in regularisatigén of lz2ave because

the source for drawing leavassalary the suppl.bills and

not through Regular Bills, The preparing Regular Bills,

ToAe Bills, O.Ts Bills etces job, leaving no time to prepare

the Supple.Bills, Therefore Supple.Bills had to be prepared
» by working extra hours without extra remuneration which is

in the knowledge of all concerned.

P That from the 1ist of Amnexure I of the
Memorandum it may please be noticed that items 1,2,3,4,5,
64891051112513,14,15,16,17 and 19 1.e+ 16 cases out of
a total of 20 cases accrued prior to my taking over as
Bill Clerk in July 1977, In respect item No, 18 Sri Maikeo
when the period from 18,1077 to 28 27,10.77 was regularised
and intimated to Billss It is however certain that it was
not regularised in Octe 77 itself. Therefore the delay of
3 months as stated in the imputations is not correcty
Similarly in S.No, 9, where the period from 9.7.77 to
1647077 of Sri K,Ne Singh ASM was regularised and intimated

) to the Bills is not known, But it is definite that it was
not regularised in July, 77 as if it was regularised in
the same mdnth the leave=~salary would have been drawn

(O"EF PS5 through Regular Salery Bills and mot through Supples Bill

/) | \.'.’i dated 264178+ Thus the delay of 6 months as alleged is

f ot corrects So is the case with Sr. No. 20 i.es Ram

xgehari, GeMan, His period from 6¢12.77 ‘to 17612477 was

‘..‘-\6}\‘,‘\ : 2 ;‘ /
i ‘i\"ff, R / not sbvicusly regularised in December 77 which would have

ruled out preparation of Suppple=Bills, The Supple. Bill
~, was submitted on 15,4478 which is less than 4 months and
q/lb\ o not 5 months from the period of L/Salarys But, EE even
W\/ / 4 months delay was also not there as the léave must have
g been regularised much later,



%
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From the above, if may kindly be observed
by your honour that not only did I prepare the Supple,
Bills pertaining to the period after I took charge of the
seat, but I also prepered many Supple. Bills which were
accumulated in arrears before my posting to that seat,
Thus, it appears that I am being charged only because I
took pains to clear the arrears in addition to the
regular work which itself i® is everloadingh

’

I, therefore, most humbly pray to your honour
to lodk into the matter without bias and arrange to
cancel the Memorandum as there was no wilful negléct on
my part in the discharge of my duties, Hoping that your
honour will do equitable justice.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
¥ sd/-
Lacknow?
( M.S., Khan )
Dated: 244,10,78 Clerk (P.Bills)

TRUE COPY
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IN THE HONYBLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
& ( LEckNow BENCH ) 3 LUCKNOW $
W.P.No. of 1982,

Mohd, Sharif Khan eoe Petitioner,
Versus
Union of India and others

L

ese Opp.Parties,

B ooy >

ANNEXURE NO, 8

The Divisional Personel Officer,
" NeE., Railway, Lucknow,

2 Sub: Your quiry against NIP issued by APO/II
No, E 53'-V18578/6 dated28.11.+78.

Ref: My reply dated 22.12.784

Sir,

With reference to my appeal dated 22.12,78
aBainst NIP No, E/55=vig/78/6 dated 28.11.78, on your
euduiry on dated 23.2.79 the following &nformation is
submitted for kind considerationi=-

Period Date when Date when .Remarks
SI.NO’ leave re~ Bill
gulariged Prepared
o have late
1e lg:glzél%c:;%nce 34877 318677 v byt

by Cadre
19,1076 t0 31276 2348477 1969077 No delay
1 04077 to 6.“' 077 1 09077 1“".10.77 =3 0=

o t received
2.6,77 1£0 446477 - 28611477 2‘;’ mgf

d=b
248476 10 19412476 - 2449477 gg:f::e,]‘i .Y

1 08076 to 1508076 @ 30012.77 Latd sance

tioned by
Cadre.

1,10.77 1o 2710477 1241478 2541478 No delay
@ 10, 2601 o718 Late sance
3:6.77 to 1446477 29610,77 e J g
cadre.
O 9¢TeT7 10 164777 2648677 26,1.78 No delaye.

eUe 29,100 26.1 78 Late sanctiam
106 2346077 t0 2946477 9 7 rog-Sae

1M1¢ 2.1.77 t01542 oT7 31 8677 162678 e O
126 1661677 10 1861477 2141478 102478 e [+ 20
13¢ 1611476 to 5hLeTT 2061.78 18,2478 wdOm

s e e O St S e e e S e b vt s it e e




dcl

< 1he 101473 10 15477 2142,78 2142478  No delay.
Y 15¢ 1012473 t0 161,74 64777 142478 Received by
Sharma Ji,

164 Feby76 to June 76 155777 242,78 No delay.
170 2645077 10 4e6sT7 28,1478 26,2.78  =do=
180 169477 10 1542478 6463478 663478 ol O
19¢ 25.2476 10 113476 265078 345678 Q0=
206 6412477 10 1712677 643478 1564478 =doe

No see the position of preparing bills at a glancei=

(1) Bills prepared ahi the same day = Item No, 14,18,19
x after sanction of leave.
A (i1) Bills prepared on the same - Tt3m Noe 147,14
month after sanction of leave.
(iii) Late sanctioned by Cadre - Item No, 1,6,8,10,
2" 11 ’12’13.
| (iv) Received by Sharme Ji , = 5,11,15,16,
Ex-Dealor (who is responsible
for delay)e
(v) Bills prepared within one month ~ Item No. 2,3,4,
i 799,17’20c

In view of the above there has never been any
complaint against me from the staff about the delay., That is
. only an harassment to me by the vivilance Inspector and I
would request that your kind honour not to punish me and I
request that the stoppage of 2 years increment by A.P.0.II
may kindly be set aside in order that justice fair deal may

¥

prevail,

Thanking you,
Yoursfaithfully,
Sd/=
( H.So Km )
‘ Clery (P)
Dated: 2742479 C.R.D. Sec.
TRUE COPY
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

( LUCKNOW BENCH ) 3 LUCKNOW 3

WRIT PETITION NO., OF 1982
Mohd, gharif Khan ees Petitioner.
versus
Union of India and others, ees Opp . Parties.

ANNEXJ RE NO. 9

To
The Divisional Personnel Officer,
N,.B. Railway,
Lucknow.
gubi- DS(P)LJIN Memorandum No, E/M,5.Khan/78/6
dt, 28,9.78.
Ref i~ My explanation & gainst alp ve menorandum
dt, 24,10.78 and APO/II/2346 NIP No.
F.‘/SS-Vig/78/6 dei 28.11.78.
sir,

Most humbly and respectfully I beg to appeal
against the orders of APO/II/LJN through NIP No,E/3S-Vig/
78/6 dt. 28.11,78, the facts are as under:i-

(1) That I am working as bill clerk in the
seat of BRK Section from July 1977, that fram the list

of Annexure I of the above memorandum it may please be

noticed that items 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, ¥, 10, 11, 12,
13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 19 i.e. 16 cases out of =a total of
20 cases accured prior to my taking over charge as hill
clerk in July 1977,

(2) In respect of iten 18, the leave regulari-
sed by cadre in Feb, 1978 and the kill submitted on

27.2,78 i.e. in the same month and there was no delay,

Thus leave only 3 cags viz, Sr.No.7,9 and 20.




e

LA

(3) Regarding item No. 7, the leave regularised
by cadre on 12/1/78 and the kill wes prepared on 25.1.78
that it in the same month and there was no del ay.
In respect of item No. 9, the 1leave regularised
by cadre on 25,8.77 and the bill sulmitted by me on
26.,1,78, the delay caused due to heavy rush of woik on
w7 bill section, The supl e. bills can only be prepared after ’

regul r galary bill are submitted in each month. On the

7

other hand TA, OT etc. are @l so to be checked by the
bill clerk in the same period, so such delay is necessary.
Regarding item No. 26, the leave regularised by
cadre on 6.3.78 and the hill aabmitted by me on 15.4.78.
From the above para 1 specially, it may kindly be
observed by ybur honour that not ohly did I prepare the
supplementary bills pertaining to the period after I took
charge of the seat, but I also prepared suppl. kills which
were accummul ated in arrears befa e my posting to that
seat. Thus it appears kkerexX that I am being charged
only because I tock pains to clear the arrears in addi-
) tion to the regular work which itself is over pending.

I therefore, most humbly pray to your honour to
look into the ma tter without bias and arrange to cancel
the above NIP No.E/$8-Vig/78/6 dt. 28,.,11,78 issued by

TR APO/II, vho has given a wrong decision without seeing

the facts mentioned in my explanation dt., 24.10.78,.

Thanking you, :
Yours faithfully,

2912578 . 83/~ M.8. Khan

( M,s, Khan )

TRUE COPY
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IN THE HON'HLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

( LUCKNOW BENCH ) : LUCKNOW :

WRIT PETITION NO. OF 1982.
Mohd. sharif Khan ees Petitioner,
Versus
Union of India and others. ees Opp /Parties.

ANNEXURE NO. 10

To
The Divisional Railway Manager,
N.B.,Railway, Lucknow.
Through Proper Channel.

sir,

Sub:-Review petition against Aopel late order of
APO/LJIN with-holding of penalty of
increment for 2 years (N.C.)

Refi-Appellate orders communicated under DRM(P)/
LIN's No. E/35-Vig/78/6 Dt., 23,5.79

e ¢ o0

With reference to the above I beg to bring the
following facts for your kind consideration and judicious
ordersgi=-

1, That a menorandum under Rul e of DAR, 68 as far
minor penalty was issued against me under APO/LJN'g No,
B/$s-Vig/78/8/ Dt. 28.9.78 on the allegation of failure
of preparing the hills in respect of arrear claims of
staff and the cages were dekyed ranging from 3 months
to 38 months,

y That the documents on the basis of wvhich the

allegations were baged particularly the Vigilance

Inspector's report, the le ave intimations sanctioning
the leave which created the cauge of complaint and

the arrears for preparation of supplementary bills were

not furnished to me legally even on being agked, on
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@ the other hand the same was denied to me vide APO/LJIN&g
letter No. B/SS-Vig/78/6 dated 17.10.78.
34 That on going through the vigilance report not
supplied to me, it might be evident that for delgy of
these Suwpl . bills, there wouldbe no report againgt me
personally. It would be evident from the report that there
L is no report of Vigilance against me personally but it
W would be to take up the concerning Bill clerk who could not
,) prepare Suppl. bills in question. It was the foremost
point to find out the then Bill preparing cl erk before
launching any action to be taken under DAR against me. In
this connection I may add for your infarmation that Sri
G.B. Sharma, 3r. Clerk was the Bill preparing clerk of
these suppl . bills in cquestion. He would ought to have
been taken up for such lapses.
4. That non-preparation of Suppl, bills, which arose
the cause of complaint to the year 1974, 1977 and 1978 at
the time when I was not the dealing clerk. As a matter of
fact during the year 1974 to July 77 Sri G.B. Shama was
the biil cl erk who better ought to have explained the

reason for non-preparation of these Suppl . bills, I toek

the charge as Bl clerk on July, 1977 with all accumul ated
~‘?’f§;‘arrears. In this connection I may add that my predecessor
> )

i1l Clerk can better tell the facts as to when he

s
-
\§ u’n’f\‘\ /J.b received the 1l eave intimation from the cadre section and

BRI
)

=
%S
; ....,-»h-(:\;’:,

“oun, 77" what were the hindrances due to which these suppl. billsg

in question could not be drawn by him during His stay as

bill clerk.,
A N 5. That I being a new entrant as bill clerk posted in |
L\,”,/ July, 1977 have mot the least knowl edge about these suppl.

bills in question and nor my predecessor infomed me about

these bills vhile handing over the charge of the portion,




.
iz

- 3| -

T came to know about the Suppl. kibls only when the
complaint came to my knowl edge.

6. That on going through the le ave intimations
sanctioned by the cadre section, your kind honour would
be convinced that in addition to my regular salary hills,
I tried my level best to liguidate the arrears i.e. the
suwpl . bills, 0.T.,T.A. etc.accunul ated by the then t;ill
cierk.

That the learned APO/LJN has not been kind encugh
to go through the facts in issue and punished me for
stooping of increment for 2 years (NC) which is void,
illegal and against the law of equity and natural justice.
That on being aggrieveé by the order of APO/LJN, I
oreferred an appeal to the DPO/LJN who also coul d not go
to the factg and passed the following order‘s, "The appeal
ig not sustainabl e by facts, the orders of penalty,
therefore, needs no intervention®.

I sought an apportunity to bring the facts into
his kind knowledge vide my application Dt, 22,12,78 and
requested him for -personal hearing with a defence counsel.
DPO/LJN agreed to arrange for an enquiry, but he has not
given any chance of enquiry and without affording me
thel r apportunity passed the above order which is too
againgt the nature of justice and impartially.

I, therefore, request your honour to kindly review
the case and arrange to set aside the penalty and for
this act of your kindness and justice I ghall ever
remain grateful .

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

3d/- Mohd, Sharif Khan
Clerk-P,

Dated: 20.,6.1979, GENTRAL RECEIPTS & DESPATCH 3ECTION

‘® o 00

TRUE COPY




s 8 2 ' - 27~

IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
( LUCKNOW BENCH ) 3 LUCKNOW 3

WRIT PETITION NO, OF 1982

Mohd, sharif Khan eee Petitioner.

Versus

Union of India and others eee Opp.Parties.

7

ANNEXURE NO, 11

To
The Divl, Railway Manager,
N.E. Railway,
Lucknow,
(For the kind attention of
shri s.M, Bhargava,DRM).
Through Proper Channel.
%
Sir,

gubi~ My review petition dated 20.6.,79 against
the penalty of with-hold ng of my increment
for 2 years (NC),

Ref i-APO/LJN's NIP No, E/$S-Vig/78/6 dated 28.11,78
2. My appeal dated 22,12,78 to DPO/IJN,
3. Appealate order upholding the nenalty
communicated under DRM(P)/LIN's No, B/SS-
Vig/78/6 Dt. 23,5,79.

4, My review petitions dated 20.6.79 addressed
to your honour,

5, DRM(P)/LJIN'g 1 etter No.E/MSK/Lipik/79
\ Dt. 12,10.79 with-holding my review

i petition,
\}/j "/ 6. My further review petition dated 22,10.79
v with interview with DRM followed by remin-

derS dated 3.60801 1604 0814 1506081'
9,131,811, 14.12,81, 1.3.82;

7. DRM{P)/LIN*s letter No,E/MSK-Lipik/82
Dt. 19 .3Q82.




~
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Aggrieved by the totally unwarraanted and harsgh

penalty of stoppage of my increment for two years (NC)
and uwpholding of the said penalty by the 1 earned appellate
authority, I sulmitted a representation dated 20.6.79 to
your honour far a review of the penalty. Unfortunately,
my representation far review has been with-hel d by the
office of DRM(P)/LJN on the ground that and aggrieved
employee has no right to make a representation to a2 high-
er authority for review,

That I was granted an intervi ew by the then DRM
on 22,10,79 and by your goodself on 1,3,82 wherein the
cage was called for review, But to my utter migfortune
my representation for revi ew has again been with-held and
I have been informed once again under DRM(P)/LIN'g letter
dated 19,.3,82, that an agfrieved employee has no right to
seek remedy from the reviewing authori ty and that there
is no provision in the Discipline & Appeal Rules for such
review on the representation of an employees.

That in this connection I beg to invite your kind
attention to rule 25 of the Rly. serva"nts (Discipline &

Appeal Rules, 1968) which envisages that a revi ewing authe

v-““ggority may at any time, either on his or its commBEXkER

own motion or otherwise, call for the records of any

enquiry and review any order made under these rules and

\
continue, reduce, set aside, enhance any penalty impose@ b

by the order,

The expression ™0r otherwise" is significant in
this respect which provides that a review can be carried
out not only on the motion of review authority hut
otherwise al so. Therefore, the term otherwise includes
the employee's right of representation to the rewvi ewl ng

authority for review. But this is being denied to me.
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A

. That, a check sheet for dealing with disciplinary
cases including appeal, review has been circul ated by
GM(P)/BKP in annexure II of which, it has been desired
that a certificate ig to be recorded by the Personnel
Officers dealing with the disciplinary cases at various
stages. Accordingly a certificate is required to be
recorded under para 7 of the said annexure whil e putting
up appealsg/review applicationg. This al so indicates that
N ~ an emwloyee can take the opportunity of making review
applications against the penalty/appealate order.

That Rly. Board's letter No.E(DSA) 73 RG 6-32 Dt,
2,11,73 al g0 provides for representation for review. In
accordance with Railway Board's létter mentioned above,
repregert ations addregsed by Railway servants to the
competent reviewing authority for revi ew of his case
(sukmitted through proper channel) will be forwarded by
the appealate authority with the required infomation
wi thout comments,

That.in view of the above with-holding my re-
presentation for review in thigs cagse by this office is
totally untenable, erroneous and irregul ar and contrary
to rules and instructions on the subjedt.

That by ASP/LJN memorandum No. B/3S-Vig/78/6 Dt.

28,9,78. I wag charged with negligence of duty in that
I allegedly delgyed in preparation of suppl ementary billg

regarding arrears clhims of about 6 staff pertaining to

| the period ranging between 1974 and 1978. In my represen- ‘
1 C"\’ tation against the memorandum I pleaded that I wag newly

f ’\/i_‘

\V‘, posted as a billg clerk in July/77 and my predecessor

left a lot of arrears and almost all the cases ococured
during my predecessors time. I al so pl e2ded that al ong-
with the current work of §reparation of regular salary
bills, over time allowance, TA etc., I cleared most of

th
€ arrears left by my pPredecessors and also arrears
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that occured due to delayed regularisation of leave, sick,
absence of staff by cadre. To be brief, I beg to invited
your kind attention to my representation dated 24,10.78 toi
APO/LJN, appeals dated 22,12,78 and 27.2.79 to DPO/LJIN and
my review petitions dated 20.6.,79 to your goodself, That,
unfortunately, the facts given in my reoresentation and
appeals were not considered in a judicious manner and in
an open mind by the learned Disciplinary and appealat»e
authorities and they casually rejected my representations
to the memorandum and my subseqﬁent appeal against the
penalty, without indicating the reasons for impogtng the
penalty by disciplinary authority for uwholdiny the penalty
by the appeallate authority.

That, your kind attention is invited‘to Railway
Board's letter No. E(D&A) 78RG-6-11 Dt. 3,3.78 which
states that the disciplinary authorl ty should invariably
pass ‘'Speaking orders' indicating the reasons for the
conclusion arrived at and that the game procedure should
be adopted by the appealate authority while passing orders
on the appeal of the Railway servants., ’

That, neither the disciplinary authority who impose
the penalty nor the appealate authority who upheld the same
passed "Speaking orders” contrary to the instructions of
the Railway Board,

That, I have been penalised for the faults of the
others and the penalty is very harsh. Moreover, I cleared
all arrears left by my predecessors and all the suppl e-

mentary bills viz in gquestion were pPrepared by me before

the check was made,

In view of the above, I beg to gulmit intervention
from your angust chair of justice with the humble prayer

to bestow your mercy and compassion to set agside the




A
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penalty for which act of year kindness and good

conscience, I shall always remain grateful ,

In the end, I request for a personal hearing
along with another employee to assist me in order to

explain my once before your goodgel £,

% Thanking you,
y Yours faithfully,
- 84/~ M.8, Khan
15,4 ,82
( M,8. Khan )
» Dt. 15.4.82 Clerk/DRY P)/LJIN
16 .4 .82
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17« That the contents of the para 28 of the writ

petition as well as the grounds taken by the

petitioner are not admitted, The grounds are

baseless, irrelevent, vague and not applicable
to the instent case as such the writ petition
itslelf is devoid of merit and diserves to be
ed with cost in favour of the answering
respondents,

Lucknow, %

\ f
Dated : 1P.4.9 "AAA
Dated : ]1#£.4.90 MCAV
i WEI% wifiE wamr—

C A ’IIIqIﬁ(r’i Eﬂ%, W

I, the official abovenamed do hereby verify

©)

that the contents of para 1 of thés replyv is tru

to my personal knowledge and those of paras 2 to

=2
~J

of this reply is believed by me to be tru

on the basis of recdérds and legal advice,

Lucknow, -\ |
N \
Dated : 1}.4.90 KV\ Y ‘
|€gra% wiia% ssn‘u\,\
qEiaT e, aads
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s VAKALATNAMA

P I 71 . ('~ ] .\' " \ /Lc‘/i\ UM AN_X (7 [ 'L“ V- . 5
defore | 2 L&A A 0~ N anch ) crelepa
in the Court of CAr . (S, UL

AV AN

oMb R . Shas) Ko
Versus

(L ( =t /j)\-K 6 O € ?< )
"""""""""""""""""" A -
/W l ,‘ SN~ ( ()\k\ 6’\/ (/' 1\! YA DEN #f { ;.\') (,\ (
pe S B SO, N SRy Maveger LMERY

C L TWALKA AT A“r’\ﬁ (R c Lsgi\i'“‘?hd‘(; (LEA

do hereby appoint and authorise Shri../..‘.'.‘...“l".‘“' ......... AN ..(.‘...3‘\{/.'.; !

TR G S S to appear, act apply and prosecute the above des-
cribed Writ/Civil Revision/Case/Suit/Applicaion/Appeal on myfour behalf, to file and take back documents,
to accept processes ol the Court, to deposit moneys and generally to represent myself/ourselves in the above
proceeding and to do all things incidental to such :«ppearing, acting, applying, pleading and prosecuting for
myselffourselves.

NER —-§4850400-—807 —4 7 84
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ﬁefore IN THE HIGH COURT OF . JULCA
IN the Court  of LUCKNOW BiliCH: LUCKNOW.

IR

tund AL ALIAHABAD h

. - - AN - -/ o ]
RIT [TION No 8§ g/ of 1982,
:
Ld * {«L:‘. ’ —-P *q:-@- ® & 9 00 90 0 00 000 tw 0000 *0 e 08 -:-‘(?:‘-.' .—C'!ﬁ,‘:” w

Versus
:“_ _Unien of India & 0thers ,secceeesssecesssess OpP. Parties, 1

Divigions Ra 11 way nacer N v de o
X/We ) _:_ ) il 9 «J_L.L» ":.\Zj'k ll ¥ L ] i J 1 A .- 5 “ .,)I‘ULJ

1 beh: ” Of it)’u'i 01 ” —Lu t':

e 2 - 8x,(Divisiepal Railway_Manager (P))./ Sepnior Divigional
Personnel Yfficer, Horth k ern Railway, Lucknow &
> Asstt . nel Of: 1T, No r&la-Jie stethn
*LWML._\ ”f A 1CK J.O We A Bas
do hereby appoint’dnd authdrise Shri — - -

Railwgy Advocate - -lucknow - ~-to appear,act, apply

and prosecute the above described Sult/App110J ion/ Case/ Appeal/Writ
/Civil Revision on @FEASEEXoehalf of-Union-of India ,Divisional Railway
Mgnager, ,r Divisional 35!0051@1 Ve lCOP/>5"fT1*”

2 e .
Manager (P) and Asstt. Personnell Ufficer ,IT.
to file and take back documents, to accept processes of the court

-

N

to de 051t moneys and denerall to represen nt m SVAA uﬁselvqg for
P » 2 2 X f
ehalf of Union of 1(@11 Di Rgilw “"7 “anager, Sr.Divisi

0!

?

-w”uﬂ b“flc T (Divisienal A‘ll‘/’l,' Man ‘i/”> & Asstt. Am-:'-m:_'»e]_ JfTice
.‘za‘ the above proceeding and to do all tﬂlﬁ““ 1nc;qcnt to such
appearing,acting, applying, pleading and prosecuting for mysolﬁ/ouﬁﬁﬁdﬁﬁﬁc

of Union of Indis

ia,Divisional n:lx”ﬂv Managey, S ~1V1810
sjlccr(glv:Jl nal Rallway Manager/P) & Asstt, férsonnel Off

el EVWQ hereby agree to ratify all acts done by the ‘aforesaid

. é JA :]. ‘77

shri -C.A.Basizg - - - -Railway Advocate _ _C b
in pursuance of this authority,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF these presents are duly executed by e

this _ _day of _ Septembe

: rgrsonnel Officer
] orth Hasg t’\ TN —il Wf__"m'* T,uck A’lﬁ,

=y ':‘ 5 C ; o ks ’ Fhed
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